Participant Country Address Cave/Organization - Contact
e-mail phone
Andy Spate Australia PO Box 814, Jurien Bay,Western Australia 6516 Australasian Cave and Karst Management Association ?niz?r:z:igzllgrzcl);?;zn@]yackma.org 61407 293 301
Kent Henderson Australia P.0.Box 1080,Newport, Victoria,3015 Australasian Cave and Karst Management Association publications@ackma.org,
kenthen@optusnet.com.au
Dan Cove Australia P.0.Box 127, Oberon NSW 2787 Jenolan Caves ?;2;8;2%{::25;:1?&?;%au' 61-458201724
Richard Barry Australia Edith Rd, N.S.W. 2790 Australia Jenolan Caves relax@jenolancabins.com.au 61-263356239
Franz Eder Austria Getreidegasse 21, 5020 Salzburg Eisriesenwelt GmbH info@eisriesenwelt.at
Friedrich Oed| Austria Getreidegasse 21, 5020 Salzburg Eisriesenwelt GmbH info@eisriesenwelt.at
Erika Trimmel Austria Draschestrasse 77, A 1230 Wien Hubert. Trimmel@reflex.at
Hubert Trimmel Austria Draschestrasse 77, A 1230 Wien Hubert. Trimmel@reflex.at (0043) 1/6155845
David Summers Bermuda P.0.Box HM1373, Hamilton, HM FX Crystal Caves of Bermuda dsummers@bcec.bm
Heros Augusto Santos Lobo Brazil Rio Claro-SP UNESP-Brazil Brazilian Society of Speleology-SBE heroslobo@hotmail.com
Silmara Zago Brazil
Silvio Legovic Croatia "Vertikal" Gedici 55 Nova Vas 52446 Pore¢ Istria Jama - Grotta Baredine jama-baredine@pu.t-com.hr 00 38552421333
Daja Legovic Croatia
Zdenek Motycka Czech Republic |Na Brezince 14, Praha Czech Speleological Society z.motycka@mediform.cz
Pavel Bosak Czech Republic |Rozvojova 269, 165 00 Praha 6 Geologicky tstav AV CR, v.v.i. bosak@gli.cas.cz
Dusan Milka Czech Republic |Bozkov dolomite caves, CZ-512 13 Bozkov 263 SICR, Bozkov dolomite caves bozkov@caves.cz
Jiti Hebelka Czech Republic |Kvétinové ndm.3, 252 43 Pruhonice, Ceska republika Sprava jeskyni Ceské republiky hebelka@caves.cz
Natdlia Martinkova Czech Republic [Kvétna 8,60365 Brno ;J;’;avé:ologle obratloveu AV CR v.v.i.675 02 Studenec martinkova@ivb.cz
Christian Passet France ROUTE DE MEYRUEIS, 30750 CAMPRIEU FRANCE Abime de Bramabiau bramabiau@aol.com 0467826078
Marie Christine Salinas France ROUTE DE MEYRUEIS, 30751 CAMPRIEU FRANCE Abime de Bramabiau bramabiau@aol.com 0467826078
Catherine Birckel France Le Cluzeau 24530 Villars France Grotte de Villars contact@grotte-villars.com 05 53548236
Hubert Versaveaud France Le Cluzeau 24530 Villars France Grotte de Villars contact@grotte-villars.com 05 53548236
M.P. Versaveaud France Le Cluzeau 24530 Villars France Grotte de Villars contact@grotte-villars.com 05 53548236
. S.S.M.L.M c/o ACHA 3, rue Maguelone 34 0000 MONTPELLIER ( FRANCE), . .
Guilhem de GRULLY France Saint Bauzill/e de Putois 34190gem ( ) Grotte des Demoiselles grotte@demoiselles.fr +33(0)4 67737002
. S.S.M.L.M c/o ACHA 3, rue Maguelone 34 0000 MONTPELLIER ( FRANCE), . .
Marina de GRULLY France Saint Bauzill/e de Putois 34190gem ( ) Grotte des Demoiselles grotte@demoiselles.fr +33(0)4 67737003
Francois de la Varende France 89270 Arcy s/Cure Grottes d’Arcy s/Cure fdlv@orange.fr 0668951222
Joélle Darricau France Villa LANA, Rte de SOCOA 485, 64122 Urrugne Isturitz cave - Oxocelhaya jdarricau@yahoo.fr
Alain Mangin France 09 200 Saint Girons Laboratoire Moulis mangin.cnrs@free.fr
André David France 44 rue Jean de La Fontaine F 81000 ALBI FRANCE andredavid@aol.com
Catherine David France 44 rue Jean de La Fontaine F 81000 ALBI FRANCE andredavid@aol.com
Alexander Chrapko Germany Hohe Strasse 700 Geb. 5B, 35745 Herborn GermTec GmbH & Co KG ac@germtec.de
Serge Krasko Germany Hohe Strasse 700 Geb. 5B, 35745 Herborn GermTec GmbH & Co KG ac@germtec.de
Robert Gal Germany Charlottenburger Allee 5, 52068 Aachen, Germany KISTERS AG Robert.Gal@kisters.de
Yvonne Lenz-Habermann Germany Feengrottenweg 2, D-07318 Saalfeld Saalfelder Feengrotten und Tourismus GmbH info@feengrotten.de
VVonderthann Heinz Germany Friedrich Ebert Str. 1, D- 85221 Dachau Schellenberger Eishohle eishoehle.heinz@t-online.de 08131-12679
Lisa Bowerman Great Britain Stump Cross Cottage, Green How Hill, HarrogateHG 3 S5L Stump Cross Caverns richard@stumpcrosscaverns.co.uk
Richard Bowerman Great Britain  |Stump Cross Cottage, Green How Hill, HarrogateHG 3 S5L Stump Cross Caverns richard@stumpcrosscaverns.co.uk 0044 01756 752780
John Connaughton Great Britain Ingleton, Carnforth, Lancs LA6 3AW White Scar Cave william@whitescarcave.co.uk
William Bagshaw Great Britain LTD, 24 Sunny Bank, London SE25 4T) White Scar Cave william@whitescarcave.co.uk
Giannopoulos Vassilis Greece th):zr:\s/ of Paleoanthropology and Speleology Ardittou 34b 11636 GIANNOPOULOS VASSILIS, Ministry of Culture, GREECE  Jvassiligiannopoulos@yahoo.gr 00306936791938
Kontaxi Chryssanthi Greece Z‘t’:;’r:‘s’ of Paleoanthropology and Speleology Ardittou 3ab 11636 | 1\ \0pOULOS VASSILIS, Ministry of Culture, GREECE  [sissykontaxi@yahoo.gr 0030693679153
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Ephory of Paleoanthropology and Speleology Ardittou 34b 11636 KAMBOUROGLOU EVANGELOS, Ministry of Culture,
Kambouroglou Evangelos Greece Athens Greece e.kab@tee.gr 0030 6932714303
Tolnay Zsuzsa Hungary H-3758 J6svafd, Tengerszem oldal 1 Aggtelek National Park Directorate tolnayzs@yahoo.com
Filiberto Cecchi Italy Consorzio Frasassi, Largo Leone XII N.I. 60040 Genga Frasassi Caves f.cecchi@frasassi.con president
Marco Filipponi Italy Consorzio Frasassi, Largo Leone XII N.I. 60040 Genga Frasassi Caves m.filipponi@frasassi.com director
Renata Marinelli Italy Consorzio Frasassi, Largo Leone XII N.I. 60040 Genga Frasassi Caves renatamarinelli@libero.it
Mario Verole-Bozzello Italy Loc. Grotta del Vento, 1 - 55020 - Vergemoli (LU) Grotta del Vento srl mario.verole@gmail.com 393299540808
. X i . i Grotta Gigante/Societa Alpina delle Giulie/ - President of X i
Al Fabbricat Ital C Verdi 69, 1-34170 G Via di D ta 2, 34121 Triest lex.st: libero.it
essio Fabbricatore aly orso Verdi 69, orizia, Via di Donota 2, rieste AG.T.L - Alessio Fabbricatore alex.stor@libero.i 3479767835
Donatella Fabbricatore Italy Corso Verdi 69, 1-34170 Gorizia Grotta Glgante./Someta‘AIplna delle Giulie/ - President of
A.G.T.I. - Alessio Fabbricatore
GROTTE IS ZUDDAS, C/o Cooperativa Monte Meana, Localita Is
Stef: Di Ital Grotte Is Zudd
etano biana ay Zuddas, 1-09010 Santadi, (Cagliari), Italy rotte s cuddas
Arrigo A. Cigna Italy Str. Bottino 2, Cocconato, Italy ISCA-UIS arrigocigna@tiscali.it +39 0141 907265
Speleological Section of the Polish Association of
tukasz Lewkowicz Poland 20-031 Lublin Naturalists Kopernik, PhD student at Maria Curie lewkowicz83@gmail.com
Sklodowska University in Lublin, Poland 48-600-524-310
lagar Moise Romania Hotel Crisana, Baile Felix, St.Martin ROSCAVE — Asociatia Pesterilor Turistice din Romania contact.roscave@yahoo.com 40724588388
Lascu Andrei Romania Piata Cetatii, nr.18, Oradea, ROMANIA ROSCAVE — Asociatia Pesterilor Turistice din Romania contact.roscave@yahoo.com
Larisa Nikolajevna Utrobina Russia Semashko St., 26-2-47, Mytishchi,Moscow region, 141014 GermTec GmbH & Co KG ac@germtec.de
Kavardakova Elena Leonidovna Russia Kungur Ice cave icecave@bk.ru
Morozova Svetlana Venidiktovna Russia Kungur Ice cave icecave@bk.ru
Nikolai Maximovich Russia Ordinskaya cave icecave@bk.ru
Ljuba Kadebskaya Russia
Olga Kadebskaya Russia Kungur Ice cave icecave@bk.ru
Peter Fecko Slovak Republic [Mlynska 6, 052 01 SNV Archeologicky ustav SAV
Sojak Marian Slovak Republic |Mlynska 6, 052 01 SNV Archeologicky tstav SAV sojak@ta3.sk
Jan Novomesky Slovak Republic |Kopanice 5, 821 04 Bratislava Comlux s.r.o. clskba@gmail.com 02 43424832
Maria Novomeska Slovak Republic |Kopanice 5, 821 04 Bratislava Comlux s.r.o.
Tomas Pekdr Slovak Republic Creative solutions design@csweb.sk
lveta Smetanova Slovak Republic |Cajkovského 1, 841 04 Bratislava Geophysical Institute, Slovak Academy of Sciences Iveta.Smetanova@savba.sk
Jana Marikovicova Slovak Republic |Cajkovského 1, 841 04 Bratislava MicroStep-MIS, spol. s r.o. Jnal?sa(.:r(r)l;nkowcova@mlcrostep-
Jozef Omelka Slovak Republic |Cajkovského 1, 841 04 Bratislava MicroStep-MIS, spol. s r.o. jozef.omelka@microstep-mis.com
Adamek Pavol Slovak Republic |Cesta k nemochnici 1, 975 56 Banska Bystrica Regional Authority of Public Health, Radiation Protection avol.adamek@vzbb.sk
P ’ v Department pavol. ) 0421 48 4367 718
N Regional Authority of Public Health, Radiation Protecti
Alzbeta Durecova Slovak Republic |Cesta k nemochnici 1, 975 56 Banska Bystrica DZiI:::ner:Jt ority of Fublic Hea adlation Frotection alzbeta.durecova@vzbb.sk

Dagmar Haviarova

Slovak Republic

HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas

Slovak Caves Administration

haviarova@ssj.sk

Jan Zelinka

Slovak Republic

HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas

Slovak Caves Administration

zelinka@ssj.sk

Jozef Hlavac

Slovak Republic

HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas

Slovak Caves Administration

hlavac@ssj.sk

Lubica Nudzikova

Slovak Republic

HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas

Slovak Caves Administration

nudzikova@ssj.sk

Ludovit Gaal Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration gaal@ssj.sk

Lukas Vicek Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration vicek@ssj.sk
Lydia Janosikova Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration janosikova@ssj.sk
Pavel Bella Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration bella@ssj.sk
Peter Gazik Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration gazik@ssj.sk

Viera Granatova

Slovak Republic

HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulads

Slovak Caves Administration

granatova@ssj.sk
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Vladimir Papac Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration papac@ssj.sk
Zuzana Rajniakova Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration rajniakova@ssj.sk
Zuzana Visriovska Slovak Republic |HodZova 11, 031 01 Liptovsky Mikulas Slovak Caves Administration visnovska@ssj.sk
Dluholucky Svetozar Slovak Republic |Prednosta 2. Detskej kliniky SZU, DFN Banska Bystrica SVEJAN - Speleo, v.0.s. svetozar.dluholucky@szu.sk
Alojz Troha Slovenia Bloska Polica 7,1384 Grahovo Drustvo ljubiteljev Krizne jame krizna_jama@yahoo.com
Tina Troha Slovenia Bloska Polica 7,1384 Grahovo Drustvo ljubiteljev Krizne jame krizna_jama@yahoo.com
Ksenija Dvorscak Slovenia Jamska cesta 30, 6230 Postojna Postojna Cave/Turizem KRAS destination management ksenija.dvorscak@turizem-kras.si
Peter Stefin Slovenia Jamska cesta 30, 6230 Postojna Postojna Cave/Turizem KRAS management peter.stefin@turizem-kras.si
Stanislav Glazar Slovenia Jamska cesta 30, 6230 Postojna Postojna Cave/Turizem KRAS stanislav.glazar@turizem-kras.si
Gerstner Hein South Africa P.0.Box 255,0udtshoorn, Southern Cape 6619 Cango Caves heing@mwch.co.za +27(0)442727410
Mouton Steve South Africa P.0.Box 255,0udtshoorn, Southern Cape 6620 Cango Caves steve@cangocaves.co.za +27(0)442727410
Jang Jung Yi South Korea Cave Research Institute of Korea
Kim Ryeon South Korea Cave Research Institute of Korea caver92@hanmail.net
Rhee Jaekwon South Korea Cave Research Institute of Korea
Joo Giyoung South Korea Daegeum Cave
An Baegun South Korea Gossi Cave
Eom Jeongryeol South Korea Gossi Cave
Hwang Jaeeop South Korea Cheon GOK Cave
Kyung Sik Woo South Korea Department of Geology, Kangwon National University, Chuncheon, |Korea Cave A§sociatior\/Caye Research Institute of Korea, wooks@kangwon.ac.kr
Kangwondo, 200-701 Kangwon Tanional University

Choi Kyoheon South Korea suny RYU Cave
Kim Myungung South Korea suny RYU Cave
Kim Bonghak South Korea Yong yeon Cave
Jin Kwangdong South Korea yonig yeon
Hanne Odin Sweden Lummelundsbruk 520, 621 71 Visby Lummelundagrottan info@lummelundagrottan.se
Fuat Saroglu Turkey Dim Magarasi Isletmesi Kestel Alanya Antalya Turkiye Mag-Tur Magara Turizm ve Tic. A.S. fsaroglu@gmail.com 0905336557902
Volkan Guner Turkey Dim Magarasi Isletmesi Kestel Alanya Antalya Turkiye Mag-Tur Magara Turizm ve Tic. A.S. fsaroglu@gmail.com 0905362385282
Ann Wescott USA 2975 Cave of the Mounds Rd,PO Box 148, Blue Mounds WI 53517 Cave of the Mounds, National Natural Landmark ann@caveofthemounds.com 608-437-3038
Joseph Klimczak USA p.o.Box 148, Blue Mounds WI 53517 Cave of the Mounds, National Natural Landmark ann@caveofthemounds.com 608-437-3038
Mark Rooney USA p.o.Box 148, Blue Mounds WI 53518 Cave of the Mounds, National Natural Landmark ann@caveofthemounds.com
Tom Summers USA P.0.Box 40472, Houston, TX 77240 Cave Without A Name agrigg@naturalbridgecaverns.com
Roger E. McClure USA 4700 Amberwood Dr., Dayton, OH 45424 Diamond Caverns, KY, USA rogmcclure@aol.com (937)233-3561
Gordon Smith USA P.0.Box 217, Marengo, IN 47139 Marengo Cave gordon@marengocave.com 812-945-5721
Judy Smith USA P.0.Box 217, Marengo, IN 47140 Marengo Cave gordon@marengocave.com 812-945-5722
Brad Wuest USA 26495 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd. San Antonio, Texas, USA 78266 |Natural Bridge Caverns bwuest@naturalbridgecaverns.com 210 833 2525
Eric Evans USA 2210 State Route 245, West Liberty, OH 43357 Ohio Caverns crcave@ctcn.net
Janine Evans USA 2209 State Route 245, West Liberty, OH 43357 Ohio Caverns crcave@ctcn.net

Total number of participants:

116




